	57570M	T-757 P.002/003 F-777			
AY-15-2000 02:47 FROM-SAPERSTONEDAY 71632	03-15-2000	U.S. Department of Commerca Patent and Trademark Office			
Expiros 06/30/99 QMB 9651-0027		PATENT			
	- 101290475				
1-30-3000 RECO	DRUATION FORM COVER SHEET				
,	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac Submission Type	temarks: Please record the attached origin Conveyance Type	al document(s) or copy(ies).			
X New		ty Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Govel (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government)	rnntent overnment Agencies)			
Røel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of convey	ring parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) EUA Cogenex Corr	Doration	12 23 99			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Second Party		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional r	ames of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Day Automation	Systems, Inc.	If document to be recorde i is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		recoiving party is not domiciled in the United			
		States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 7931 Rae Boulev.	ard	representative is attached. (Dosignation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Victor	New York State/Country	14564			
Domestic Representative Name an					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (tine 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
		405			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated	ted to sverane approximatoly 20 minutes and Chicae Shade to be to	corded inclusing time for mulawing the document and			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Solid could be C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs	mments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trad Office of Management and Furger, Panerwork Reduction Project	lemark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603, See OMB			
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tri Mail documents to be r	ecorded with required cover shoet(s) inform	nation 10:			
Commissioner of Patents a	ind Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washin	IYLUI, LI.V. EVED			

PATENT REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0984

4

	·	<u>о</u> ч	T-757 P.003/003 F-777
AY-15-2000 02:48 1 FUKM PTO Exprise 06/30/59 OMB 0861-0027	FROM-SAPERSTON&DAY 716325757 D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 325-7570
Name	Don H. Twietmeyer		
Address (line 1)	Saperston & Day, P.	С.]
Address (line 2)	800 First Federal P	1a2a	
Address (line 3)	Rochester, NY 1461	4	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment #]
1	Number(s) or Patent Nun		additional numbers attached
		Palent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	/	nt Number(s)
L		4,605,160	
	being filed together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year
	it named executing inventor.	in Appreador, oner the sale the patern approac	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
-	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount (for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclo Account	osed X Deposit Account	
	paymont by deposit account or if addi	tional feos can be charged to the account.) Reposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
	ed copy is a true copy of the o ed herein.	priginal document. Charges to deposit	a account are authonzed, as
Don H.	Twietmeyer	yo A. Anty	5/9/00
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

u

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Numbe	r (optiona
Whereas, I,of	EUA Cogenex Corporation, hereinafter	
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Pat	ent for an improvement in	
is the sole owner of patent		
No. 4,605,160 , dated 8/12/86	; and whereas, I am now the sole	
owner of said patent, and,		
Whereas, Day Automation Systems, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
of		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post offic	e address is7931 Rae Boulevard	
City of <u>Victor</u> , and S	State of <u>New York</u> .	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inte	erest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ter</u>	<u>n</u> dollars ($\frac{10.00}{}$), the receipt where	of
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consid	deration, I, the patentee, by these presents	
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the end	tire right, title and interest in and to the said	i
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoye	ed by the said assignee for his own use and	
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns	s, to the full end of the term for which said	l
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the sa	ame would have been held by me had this	
assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed this day o	of <u>December</u> , 19 <u>99</u> ,	
atLowell, Massachusetts	·	
	Muld wit	Inte
	(Signature)	
State of M (State of $SS: OS (SS: OS)$		
Before me personally appeared said <u><u>lark</u><u>S</u>. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free</u>	white day	
of <u>lecember</u> , 19 <u>99</u> .		
	Betty G. Kobar	er .

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 01/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0986